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Does your company currently 
provide a Loss on Sale benefit?

Which original home purchase 
value is used?

54% Net home price

46% Gross home price

Which home sale value is 
used?

73%

67%

40%

27%

27%

7%

7%

0%

0%

Specific list price / home marketing requirements

Must work with RMC-registered agent

Must be in marketable condition

Home purchased before employee notified of
relocation

Home purchase value must pass value test

Length of ownership

Employee job rating and tenure

Home purchased through program during prior
relocation

Losses due to paying above appraised value
excluded

What condition(s) must be met to qualify for 
the Loss on Sale benefit? 

What percentage of the Loss on 
Sale is covered?

13%

13%

7%

67%

Does your company deduct closing 
costs from the Loss on Sale benefit?

8%

46%

38%

8%

Up to a dollar cap No cap imposed

50% - 74.99% 75% - 99.99% 100%

How are capital improvements 
managed within the 
Loss on Sale Benefit?

On the purchase side

On the sale side

On both purchase and sale side

No

43% Gross home price

36% Net home price

7% Appraised value

21% Appraised value or 
home sale price, 
whichever is higher

Capital 
improvements 
never included 
in Loss on Sale 
calculation

80.0%

Only specified 
capital 

improvements 
are included

7%

Only capital 
improvements 
completed 
within a 
specified time 
frame are 
included

13%

33%

13%

4%

29%

4%

8%

17%

8%

Yes - core benefit

Yes - policy
addendum

Never offered, will
offer in future

Never offered, do not
intend to offer

Previously offered,
adding back

Previously offered, do
not intend to offer

Tax assisted Not tax assisted
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